

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: <https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017092-2024>

Not applicable

## **Highway Services Dynamic Purchasing System**

NY Highways

F14: Notice for changes or additional information

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-017092

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046c46

Published 31 May 2024, 7:34pm

### **Section I: Contracting authority/entity**

#### **I.1) Name and addresses**

NY Highways

Finkills Way

Northallerton

DL7 8UQ

#### **Contact**

NY Highways

#### **Email**

[nyhcommercial@nyhighways.co.uk](mailto:nyhcommercial@nyhighways.co.uk)

#### **Country**

United Kingdom

#### **Region code**

UKE22 - North Yorkshire CC

**Internet address(es)**

Main address

<https://nyhighways.co.uk/>

Buyer's address

<https://nyhighways.co.uk/>

---

## **Section II: Object**

### **II.1) Scope of the procurement**

#### **II.1.1) Title**

Highway Services Dynamic Purchasing System

Reference number

NYHighways DPS Construction Line

#### **II.1.2) Main CPV code**

- 45233100 - Construction work for highways, roads

#### **II.1.3) Type of contract**

Works

#### **II.1.4) Short description**

NY Highways intends to appoint suppliers to a multi-provider DPS covering the following activities:

Highway Works

Highways Service

Highway Materials

Highway Surveys

---

## **Section VI. Complementary information**

### **VI.6) Original notice reference**

Notice number: [2024/S 000-016842](#)

---

## Section VII. Changes

### VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section number

II.1.3)

Instead of

Text

works

Read

Text

Combines Works and Services

Section number

II.1.4

Place of text to be modified

1.4

Instead of

Text

Highways Design

Read

Text

Highway Surveys

Section number

II.2.4

Place of text to be modified

II.2.4

Instead of

Text

Removed £250k Threshold on Civils and Surfacing

Section number

II.2.1

Place of text to be modified

2.1

Instead of

Text

Highway Design

Read

Text

Highway Surveys

Section number

II.3

Place of text to be modified

3

Instead of

Date

1 August 2024

Read

Date

1 August 2024